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Section I. Testing  
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Test Number Test Name (code) STATE EPP
Average Scaled/Standard Score of Program Completers*:Core Academic Skills Assessment (CASA)
001 CASA  Reading 234 248
002 CASA Math 227 232
003 CASA Writing 230 229

004 Early Childhood Education 225
005 Elementary Education 242 241
006 Secondary Education 253 261
007 P-12 Education 241 228
Average Scaled/Standard Score of Program Completers*: Content (Pearson) Assessments 
008 Business 227 <10
009 Career and Technical Education—Agriculture 227
010 Career and Technical Education—Business and Information Technology 229
011 Career and Technical Education—Family and Consumer Sciences <10
012 Career and Technical Education—Marketing <10
013 Computer Education <10
014 Early Childhood Education Subtest 1:  Reading and English Language Arts 228
015 Early Childhood Education Subtest 2:  Mathematics 241
016 Early Childhood Education Subtest 3:  Science, Health, and Physical Education 232
017 Early Childhood Education Subtest 4:  Social Studies and Fine Arts 223
018 Engineering and Technology Education <10
019 English Learners 242 <10
020 Middle School English Language Arts 226 <10
021 English Language Arts 226 237
022 Exceptional Needs—Blind or Low Vision 225
023 Exceptional Needs—Deaf or Hard of Hearing <10
024 Exceptional Needs—Intense Intervention 234
025 Exceptional Needs—Mild Intervention 243 <10
064 Exceptional Needs—Mild Intervention: Reading Instruction 207
026 Fine Arts—General Music 226 <10
027 Fine Arts—Instrumental Music 217
028 Fine Arts—Vocal Music 228 <10
029 Fine Arts—Theatre Arts <10
030 Fine Arts—Visual Arts 237 <10
032 High Ability
033 Journalism <10
034 Middle School Mathematics 221
035 Mathematics 218 <10
036 Middle School Science 204
037 Middle School Social Studies 223
038 Reading 208
043 Science—Chemistry 236
044 Science—Earth/Space Science 206 <10
045 Science—Life Science 223 <10
046 Science—Physical Science <10
047 Science—Physics 247 <10
048 Social Studies—Economics 223
049 Social Studies—Geographical Perspectives 195
050 Social Studies—Government and Citizenship 243
051 Social Studies—Historical Perspectives 214 <10
052 Social Studies—Psychology 227
053 Social Studies—Sociology 239
054 World Languages—Chinese (Mandarin) <10
055 World Languages—French <10
056 World Languages—German <10
057 World Languages—Japanese <10
058 World Languages—Latin <10
059 World Languages—Spanish 234 <10
060 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 1:  Reading and English Language Arts 227 248
061 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 2:  Mathematics 229 244
062 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 3:  Science, Health, and Physical Education 234 255
063 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 4:  Social Studies and Fine Arts 221 234
066 Health 232
067 Physical Education 237 <10

Average Scaled/Standard Score of Program Completers: Pedagogy/Developmental (Pearson)
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Section I. Continued….. 

Average Number of Attempts Before Passing 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Test Number Test Name (code) STATE EPP
Average Number of Attempts before Passing: Core Academic Skills Assessment (CASA)
001 CASA  Reading 1.3 1.2
002 CASA Math 1.6 1.5
003 CASA Writing 1.4 1.4

004 Early Childhood Education 1.2
005 Elementary Education 1.1 1.1
006 Secondary Education 1 1
007 P-12 Education 1.1 <10
Average Number of Attempts before Passing: Content (Pearson) Assessments 
008 Business 1.3 <10
009 Career and Technical Education—Agriculture 1.2
010 Career and Technical Education—Business and Information Technology <10
011 Career and Technical Education—Family and Consumer Sciences <10
012 Career and Technical Education—Marketing <10
013 Computer Education <10
014 Early Childhood Education Subtest 1:  Reading and English Language Arts 1.4
015 Early Childhood Education Subtest 2:  Mathematics 1.2
016 Early Childhood Education Subtest 3:  Science, Health, and Physical Education 1.2
017 Early Childhood Education Subtest 4:  Social Studies and Fine Arts 1.6
018 Engineering and Technology Education <10
019 English Learners 1 <10
020 Middle School English Language Arts 1.4 <10
021 English Language Arts 1.4 1
022 Exceptional Needs—Blind or Low Vision 1.4
023 Exceptional Needs—Deaf or Hard of Hearing <10
024 Exceptional Needs—Intense Intervention 1
025 Exceptional Needs—Mild Intervention 1.1 <10
064 Exceptional Needs—Mild Intervention: Reading Instruction 1.6
026 Fine Arts—General Music 1.4 <10
027 Fine Arts—Instrumental Music 1.6
028 Fine Arts—Vocal Music 1.3
029 Fine Arts—Theatre Arts <10
030 Fine Arts—Visual Arts 1.1 <10
032 High Ability
033 Journalism <10
034 Middle School Mathematics 1.7
035 Mathematics 1.7 <10
036 Middle School Science 1.3
037 Middle School Social Studies 1.2
038 Reading 1.1
043 Science—Chemistry 1.2
044 Science—Earth/Space Science 2.4 <10
045 Science—Life Science 1.5 <10
046 Science—Physical Science <10
047 Science—Physics 1.1 <10
048 Social Studies—Economics 1.2
049 Social Studies—Geographical Perspectives <10
050 Social Studies—Government and Citizenship 1.1
051 Social Studies—Historical Perspectives 1.8 <10
052 Social Studies—Psychology 1.2
053 Social Studies—Sociology 1.3
054 World Languages—Chinese (Mandarin) <10
055 World Languages—French <10
056 World Languages—German <10
057 World Languages—Japanese <10
058 World Languages—Latin <10
059 World Languages—Spanish 1.3 <10
060 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 1:  Reading and English Language Arts 1.3 1.1
061 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 2:  Mathematics 1.3 1.1
062 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 3:  Science, Health, and Physical Educatio 1.2 1.1
063 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 4:  Social Studies and Fine Arts 1.5 1.3
066 Health 1.2
067 Physical Education 1.1 <10

Average Number of Attempts before Passing: Pedagogy/Developmental (Pearson)
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Section I. Continued….. 
Percentage Passing on First Attempt 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Test Number Test Name (code) STATE EPP

001 CASA  Reading 79% 83%
002 CASA Math 69% 69%
003 CASA Writing 76% 81%

004 Early Childhood Education 66%
005 Elementary Education 88% 85%
006 Secondary Education 96% 100%
007 P-12 Education 90% <10
Percent of Program Completers* Passing  on First Attempt: Content (Pearson) Assessments 
008 Business 65% >10
009 Career and Technical Education—Agriculture 83%
010 Career and Technical Education—Business and Information Technology <10
011 Career and Technical Education—Family and Consumer Sciences <10
012 Career and Technical Education—Marketing
013 Computer Education <10
014 Early Childhood Education Subtest 1:  Reading and English Language Arts 77%
015 Early Childhood Education Subtest 2:  Mathematics 87%
016 Early Childhood Education Subtest 3:  Science, Health, and Physical Education 81%
017 Early Childhood Education Subtest 4:  Social Studies and Fine Arts 67%
018 Engineering and Technology Education <10
019 English Learners 92% <10
020 Middle School English Language Arts 67% <10
021 English Language Arts 72% 92%
022 Exceptional Needs—Blind or Low Vision 
023 Exceptional Needs—Deaf or Hard of Hearing <10
024 Exceptional Needs—Intense Intervention 93%
025 Exceptional Needs—Mild Intervention 89% <10
064 Exceptional Needs—Mild Intervention: Reading Instruction 45%
026 Fine Arts—General Music 68% <10
027 Fine Arts—Instrumental Music 56%
028 Fine Arts—Vocal Music 80% <10
029 Fine Arts—Theatre Arts <10
030 Fine Arts—Visual Arts 84% <10
033 Journalism <10
034 Middle School Mathematics 54%
035 Mathematics 56% <10
036 Middle School Science 56%
037 Middle School Social Studies 62%
038 Reading 45%
043 Science—Chemistry 82%
044 Science—Earth/Space Science 8% <10
045 Science—Life Science 70% <10
046 Science—Physical Science <10
047 Science—Physics 94% <10
048 Social Studies—Economics 70%
049 Social Studies—Geographical Perspectives 22%
050 Social Studies—Government and Citizenship 90%
051 Social Studies—Historical Perspectives 48% <10
052 Social Studies—Psychology 73%
053 Social Studies—Sociology 92%
054 World Languages—Chinese (Mandarin) <10
055 World Languages—French <10
056 World Languages—German <10
057 World Languages—Japanese <10
058 World Languages—Latin <10
059 World Languages—Spanish 76% <10
060 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 1:  Reading and English Language Arts 71% 91%
061 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 2:  Mathematics 73% 89%
062 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 3:  Science, Health, and Physical Education 79% 94%
063 Elementary Education Gen. Subtest 4:  Social Studies and Fine Arts 64% 79%
066 Health 87%
067 Physical Education 87% <10

Percent of Program Completers* Passing  on First Attempt: Core Academic Skills Assessment (CASA)

Percent of Program Completers* Passing  on First Attempt: Pedagogy/Developmental (Pearson)


